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COMPAEATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
18.74 to 1877.

Corresponding
Week in

1874
1875
1876
1877

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs. Bus.

70,267 2
36,063 4
49,137 2
36,958 0

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.

16,928 7
1,344 0
2,291 2

450 7

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.

5,241 6
1,551 4
2,524 4
1,739 7

AVERAGE PRICE.

WHEAT.

s. d.

47 2
'48 8
46 8
60 6

BARLEY.

s. d.

43 2
35 7
36 0
39 0

OATS.

.s. d.

28 6
29 0
26 11
28 5

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
September 7, 1878.

E. GIFFEN,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPOETED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 7th September 1878.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Biers

Total of Corn (ex- }
elusive of Malt)... /

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and^j
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) )

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) )

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
657,939
95,398

191,823
2,200

14,587
9,947

386,432

1,358,326

Cwt.
48,699

4,499
1,733

"'89

55,020

1,413,346

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
58,465
36,402
16,222
5,800

31,638
97

134,151

282,775

Cwt.
42,033

2,190

37

44,260

327,035

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
289,682

141,879

431,561

Cwt.
4,300

4,300

435,861

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom

Cwt.
1,006,086

131,800
208,045

8,000
46,225
10,044

662,462

2,072,662

Cwt.
95,032

6,689
1,733

"l26

103,580

2,176,242

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
31,077

138
289

173

31,677

Cwt.
988

197

1,185

32,862

Quarters.
742

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
15,246

591
81

"243
225

4,892

21,278

Cwt.
268

268

21,546

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
46,323

729
370

"416
225

4,892

52,955

Cwt.
1,256

'"l97

1,453

54,408

Quarters.
742

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
September 9, 1878.

STE.
Assistant Principal.


