COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1874 to 1877.

Corresponding Week in			QUANTITIES SOLD.						AVERAGE PRICE.					
			WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.	
<u>-</u>			Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	s.	d.	s.	d.	.8.	\overline{d} .
1874			70,267	2	16,928	7	5,241	6	47	2	43	2	28	6
1875			36,063	4	1,344	0	1,551	4	48	8	35	7	29	0
876	• • •	•••	49,137	2	2,291	2	2,524	4	46	8	36	0	26	11
1877		•••	36,958	0	450	7	1,739	7	60	6	39	. 0	28	5

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, September 7, 1878. R. GIFFEN, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 7th September 1878.

	QUA	ntities In	IPORTED IN	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg Total of Corn (ex-)	Cwt. 657,939 95,398 191,823 2,200 14,587 9,947 386,432 1,358,326	Cwt. 58,465 36,402 16,222 5,800 31,638 97 134,151 282,775	Cwt. 289,682	Cwt. 1,006,086 131,800 208,045 8,000 46,225 10,044 662,462 2,072,662	Cwt. 31,077 138 289 173 31,677	Cwt. 15,246 591 81 243 225 4,892 	Cwt. 46,323 729 370 416 225 4,892 52,955
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal	Cwt. 48,699 4,499 1,733 89 55,020	Cwt. 42,033 2,190 37 44,260	Cwt. 4,300 4,300	Cwt. 95,032 6,689 1,733 126 	Cwt. 988 197	Cwt. 268 268	Cwt. 1,256 197
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,413,346	327,035		2,176,242	32,862	21,546	54,408
Malt (entered by) the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters. 	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 742	Quarters.	Quarters. 742

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London, September 9, 1878. STE. BOURNE, Assistant Principal.